
2022 Colorado Mesa University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-17   Conf: 23-9   Home: 23-8   Away: 16-7   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (480), Opp (422)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (20), McGeary (15), Farmer (2), Rodgers (2), Bramwell (1),
Opp (2)   Picked Off: Rodgers (6), Boyd (1), Gonzalez (1), Hamilton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Bramwell (5), Farmer (3), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Edwards 1, Fitzgerald 1, Lorenz 1, Totals , Opp (7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 McGeary, Haydn .486 56-56 210 85 102 17 1 34 78 223 1.062 43 11 40 2 .584 3 0 3-4 11 0 0 1.000
15 Farmer, Caleb .418 59-58 237 94 99 19 3 27 83 205 .865 36 2 42 2 .495 2 6 9-10 166 70 6 .975
27 Bramwell, Spencer .369 57-57 225 72 83 15 1 22 64 166 .738 23 10 40 5 .448 1 1 1-4 326 54 9 .977
28 Villafuerte, Conrad .369 49-42 160 33 59 17 1 4 34 90 .563 14 4 21 3 .421 5 9 1-2 69 0 0 1.000
4 Hamilton, Chase .367 55-53 210 48 77 17 3 4 43 112 .533 14 3 35 3 .412 1 8 7-9 59 125 8 .958
10 Carr, Johnny .367 47-46 166 43 61 10 1 2 27 79 .476 18 7 15 2 .446 2 6 6-10 114 3 0 1.000
25 Stubbings, Jordan .351 55-48 188 31 66 12 0 7 52 99 .527 14 4 29 7 .398 5 0 1-1 321 21 0 1.000
23 Turner, Matthew .345 46-45 165 42 57 10 3 9 42 100 .606 14 5 55 0 .402 5 5 9-14 69 2 1 .986
7 Rodgers, Harrison .344 56-54 209 67 72 14 4 12 49 130 .622 40 6 33 1 .459 2 0 7-7 95 124 12 .948
37 Berni, Max .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Boyd, Julian .416 34-21 89 30 37 8 0 2 27 51 .573 16 0 25 1 .505 0 2 11-13 42 2 1 .978
31 Reynolds, Stevenson .365 32-11 52 10 19 1 1 1 13 25 .481 10 1 7 2 .469 1 0 0-0 76 6 1 .988
9 Sharrar, Robert .328 32-15 64 14 21 4 1 1 11 30 .469 5 1 15 0 .386 0 2 3-4 31 0 0 1.000
2 Gonzalez, Jonathan .326 25-10 46 16 15 1 1 1 7 21 .457 5 2 5 0 .415 0 3 2-2 23 24 2 .959
6 Crenshaw, Wacy .269 17-4 26 4 7 2 0 0 1 9 .346 1 1 4 1 .321 0 0 0-1 7 0 1 .875
11 Cassin, Matt .263 13-4 19 6 5 0 0 0 5 5 .263 3 0 6 0 .364 0 2 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
55 Grenz, Jared .250 9-1 4 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 .750 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
42 Valdez, Max .200 10-3 15 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .333 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Ezor, Ethan .150 16-3 20 3 3 3 0 0 4 6 .300 2 0 6 0 .227 0 0 0-0 3 12 1 .938
12 Hanks, Jared .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
29 Manmano, Kian .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Nourse, Jax .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Thomason, Caleb .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Mazzetti, Joey .000 7-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .372 59-59 2117 604 788 152 21 126 544 1360 .642 265 57 391 29 .450 27 44 62-83 1455 486 46 .977
Opponents .276 59-59 1925 351 531 90 3 75 330 852 .443 212 64 485 23 .363 21 13 38-55 1416 528 86 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Rohm, Blake 2.48 4-1 11 6 0 0-1 1 36.1 27 14 10 10 44 3 0 5 .194 8 1 0 0 0
22 Edwards, Gage 3.79 3-1 19 2 0 0-0 3 40.1 45 18 17 21 51 4 0 5 .269 6 3 2 0 1
32 Handy, Kannon 4.47 9-1 15 15 1 1-0 0 86.2 83 50 43 39 94 16 1 4 .252 16 8 0 4 3
34 Tisdall, Garrett 5.06 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 6 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
8 Nicol, Cade 5.14 1-0 9 0 0 0-1 1 14.0 12 8 8 3 23 2 0 2 .240 1 2 0 1 1
17 Day, Ryan 5.18 6-1 13 8 1 0-0 0 64.1 74 40 37 13 60 12 0 14 .286 5 2 1 1 2
20 Vasquez, Cooper 6.40 5-3 15 5 1 0-2 1 45.0 48 33 32 14 52 8 0 8 .262 6 3 0 1 0
44 Rhoades, Jacob 6.55 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 8 8 8 8 4 0 1 .341 2 1 0 2 0
39 Seward, Cole 6.75 2-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 14.2 21 14 11 7 12 1 0 2 .318 1 1 0 0 1
3 Fitzgerald, Frankie 7.31 3-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 32.0 42 28 26 9 22 5 1 9 .316 0 3 0 1 0
24 Henderson, Dave 7.47 4-3 17 3 0 0-1 1 37.1 40 34 31 19 31 11 0 9 .278 3 5 0 5 2
45 Reckers, David 7.50 0-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 6.0 6 5 5 9 8 1 0 1 .273 3 3 0 0 0
14 Danyliw, Josh 7.97 1-1 10 3 1 1-0 1 20.1 22 20 18 14 13 4 0 0 .278 1 10 2 2 0
26 Lorenz, Austin 8.06 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 30 23 23 13 24 4 0 9 .306 2 4 0 3 3
41 Hayen, Isaac 8.37 2-0 10 4 0 0-0 0 23.2 35 22 22 10 17 8 0 4 .337 5 4 1 0 0
43 Miller, Kyle 8.68 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 9 9 4 6 3 1 1 .333 1 3 0 1 0
33 Mazzetti, Joey 13.06 0-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 15 15 12 13 2 0 1 .256 2 7 0 0 0
50 Litzelman, Kale 23.62 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 7 7 4 2 1 0 0 .273 3 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.03 42-16 183 59 4 5 9 485.0 531 351 325 212 485 90 3 75 .276 65 64 6 21 13
Opponents 9.78 16-42 203 59 2 1 8 472.3 788 604 514 265 391 152 21 126 .372 80 57 16 27 44



SBA/ATT: Totals (76-104), Bramwell (28-36), Handy (11-16), Farmer (8-11), Vasquez (5-6), Edwards (4-4), Fitzgerald (3-5), Rohm (3-3),
Henderson (2-3), McGeary (2-2), Rhoades (2-2), Seward (2-2), Tisdall (2-3), Danyliw (1-2), Day (1-3), Hayen (1-2), Mazzetti (1-1)   



2022 Colorado Mesa University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Stubbings, Jordan 342 321 21 0 1.000 21 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carr, Johnny 117 114 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Villafuerte, Conrad 69 69 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sharrar, Robert 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hanks, Jared 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McGeary, Haydn 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Day, Ryan 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
22 Edwards, Gage 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Henderson, Dave 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
41 Hayen, Isaac 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Cassin, Matt 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rohm, Blake 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Vasquez, Cooper 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
55 Grenz, Jared 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Seward, Cole 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Tisdall, Garrett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Mazzetti, Joey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Nicol, Cade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Reckers, David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Danyliw, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
44 Rhoades, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Berni, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Reynolds, Stevenson 83 76 6 1 .988 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Turner, Matthew 72 69 2 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Boyd, Julian 45 42 2 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bramwell, Spencer 389 326 54 9 .977 2 28 8 .778 5 1
15 Farmer, Caleb 242 166 70 6 .975 0 8 3 .727 3 0
2 Gonzalez, Jonathan 49 23 24 2 .959 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hamilton, Chase 192 59 125 8 .958 17 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rodgers, Harrison 231 95 124 12 .948 21 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ezor, Ethan 16 3 12 1 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Crenshaw, Wacy 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Handy, Kannon 11 4 5 2 .818 0 11 5 .688 0 0
26 Lorenz, Austin 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 2 — 0 0
3 Fitzgerald, Frankie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 2 .600 0 0
40 Nourse, Jax 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Thomason, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Manmano, Kian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Miller, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Valdez, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Litzelman, Kale 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1987 1455 486 46 .977 80 38 14 .731 8 1
Opponents 2030 1416 528 86 .958 111 62 20 .752 19 1


